
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2759
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR RAILWAY PRINTING PRESSES
Acharia Shri Basudeb

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have constituted a Review Committee for the revival of Railway Printing Presses in the country;

(b) if so, the main recommendations made by the Committee; and

(c) the extent to which these recommendations are being implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No review Committee for the revival of Railway Printing Presses has been constituted. However, as announced in the Railway Budget 2009-10, few major printing presses like Mumbai (Byculla), Delhi (Sakurbasti), Kolkata (Howrah) and Chennai, shall be taken up for upgradation and modernisation.The proposal for the same is under consideration.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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